

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21914/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2004 in WA No. 795/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.K. MUNIRAJU  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 30/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Greesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gd. Aswadhanarayana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For RR-4&5 Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

For RR-1 to3 Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, learned senior counsel appearing of behalf of the petitioner commenced his arguments at 11.30 a.m and concluded at 12.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.S.N.Bhat, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.4 & 5 made his reply submissions upto 12.30 pm. Thereafter, Mr.Altaf Ahmad, learned senior counsel again addressed the Court for fifteen minutes. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED BY MR.ALTAFA AHMAD, LEARNED SR.COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

1. Rules under the Mysore Land Revenue Code
2. (1984) 3 SCC 301
3. (2003) 10 SCC 675
4. (2005) 6 SCC 228
5. The Karnataka Local Laws

6. (2004) 13 SCC 90 at 92 (para 3 & 4)

\*\*\*\*\*